## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Chemelewski	04/18/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gaylord Erickson	
Street Address:	5231 Apennines Circle	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95138	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7049980

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2536630633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9256007342 Email: grplaw@gmail.com Correspondent Name: Gerald R Prettyman Address Line 1: PO Box 1419

Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94566

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GER02PAS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald R Prettyman
Signature:	/Gerald R Prettyman/
Date:	04/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=US7049980Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 030286 FRAME: 0875

#### EXHIBIT A

# Assignment Of Patent Rights For Recording With the U.S. Patent Office

Whereas, David Chemelewski, an individual of 205 Ashford Court, Nobelsville IN 46060, ("David Chemelewski") is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Letters Patent(s) of the United States of America:

U.S. Pat. No. 7,049,980 Issue Date of May 23, 2006

Whereas, Gaylord Erickson, an individual, of 5231 Apennines Circle, San Jose CA 95138 ("Gaylord Erickson") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Letters Patent:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, David Chemelewski does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Gaylord Erickson, the stated Letters Patent and any inventions claimed in the Letters Patent, and any applications, continuations, reissue or reissues of the Letters Patent already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Gaylord Erickson for his or her or its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of all successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by David Chemelewski, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of all successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

David Chemelewski authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the inventions to Gaylord Erickson as assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that David Chemelewski has full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, David Chemelewski has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

Buyer: Gaylord Erickson	Seller: David Chemelewski
	Maril Chandender
Signature	Signature
Frinted Name	<u> Одоло Сибтболболого.</u> Printed Name
Printed Name	
Apr 17, 2013 Delle	4//8/20/3 Date (Effective Date)
<u>n/a</u> Title	Title //

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030286 FRAME: 0876